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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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1 Louis Vuitton three piece travel set circa
1970's.

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 1

$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 2

Lot # 3
3 14K asscher cut 5.10ct. solitaire ring set

with dia. and sapphires.
$60,000 - $70,000

2 Oil on canvas signed W.Brymner, 30" x
25", "What Does Little Birdie Say?".

$300 - $600

Lot # 147

Lot # 148
148 Oil painting on canvas signed C.R.

Ricketts 1873, 20" x 36", "The
Shipwreck".

$300 - $500

147 Pair of 19th century Continental
walnut open armchairs.

$250 - $500

Lot # 149

Lot # 150
150 Georgian silver cruet bearing makers

mark Paul De Lamerie with new salt
& pepper.

$1,000 - $1,500

149 19th century French Kingwood and
ormolu parlour table, 30".



$100 - $150

Lot # 143

Lot # 144
144 Large KPM Berlin cabinet cup and

saucer, 6 3/4" diameter- (flea bite to
underside of saucer).

$100 - $150

143 Royal Worcester "peacock" vase, 3".

$100 - $150

Lot # 145

Lot # 146
146 Antique bronze of a Scholar with M

stamped under foot, 7 1/2" w x 7
1/4"h.

$200 - $400

145 Set of 3 18th century Derby pastille
burners, 4".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 4

Lot # 5
5 Tiffany ruffled vase signed L.C.T, 3

3/4".
$250 - $500

4 Oil on canvas signed Benj. Herring, 14"
x 20", "A Fine Team".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 6

Lot # 7
7 Chinese antique painted porcelain table

panel with pastoral scene, 16" x 11".
$750 - $1,250

6 Pair of Chinese Export Famille Rose
and blue and white vases, 11 1/2".



$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 8

Lot # 9
9 Satsuma signed 10 1/4" dragon

decorated vase.
$400 - $600

8 Qianlong seal marked painted yellow-
ground enamel bowl, 7 1/4".

$500 - $750

Lot # 10

Lot # 11
11 Late 17th / early 18th century oyster

veneered five drawer chest,
$2,500 - $5,000

10 Chinese celadon crackleware vase
converted to a lamp, vase 14".

$600 - $800

Lot # 139

Lot # 140
140 Chinese blue and white signed

bulbous vase, 15 1/2".
$150 - $300

139 Victorian inlaid display cabinet with
arched top.

$200 - $400

Lot # 141

Lot # 142
142 Cloisonne and relief snuff bottle with

woman and cherry blossom.
$100 - $150

141 19th century Chinese porcelain
plaque, 10" x 15", "Portrait of a Man".



$250 - $500

Lot # 135

Lot # 136
136 Irridescent open salt signed LCT-

1016, 2 1/8".
$100 - $150

135 Moorcroft bowl signed W.M., 10 1/2"
diameter, "Mushrooms".

$200 - $400

Lot # 137

Lot # 138
138 Japanese bronze lobster, 19 1/2".

$200 - $400

137 Bronze Buddha, 14".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 12

Lot # 13
13 Pair of Copeland Spode Japonisme

gilt porcelain bird decorated vases, 6
1/4".

$750 - $1,250

12 Oil on panel marked Pinxt por la
Chevalier...,8 3/4" x 7", "Angel with
Lily".

$400 - $600

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 2 18th century Derby porcelain mugs -

5".
$100 - $150

14 Art Nouveau figural Royal Dux vase of
a woman gazing in to a pond, 11 1 /2"
x 8 1/2".



16 KPM Berlin cabinet cup and saucer, 5
3/4" diameter, "Village Scene".

$100 - $200

Lot # 16

17 Russian silver tumbler with mark of
Viktor V. Savinsky - Moskow 1886, 2
3/4".

$100 - $200

Lot # 17 $250 - $500

Lot # 131

Lot # 132
132 Brenetfink & Co. London brass

carriage clock, 5 1/4".
$100 - $150

131 19th century Continental walnut
chest of drawers with key.

$100 - $150

Lot # 133

Lot # 134
134 Georgian six slice toast rack London

1824 maker WI, 7 1/2".
$400 - $600

133 Hallmark silver & guilloche dresser
clock, 3 1/2".



$100 - $200

Lot # 127

Lot # 128
128 Satsuma signed Koro without lid, 3".

$100 - $200

127 Satsuma vase on wooden stand, 2
1/2".

$125 - $175

Lot # 129

Lot # 130
130 Antique Chinese polychrome

decorated blue & white Ginger Jar, 8
1/2" in height.

$125 - $175

129 Satsuma signed bird decorated 4
1/4" bowl.

18 Birks Sterling silver 14 1/4" vase, 25
oz troy.

$500 - $700

Lot # 18
19 "Agate" glass vase signed L.C.T.

H6405, 3 3/4".
$750 - $1,250

Lot # 19



$300 - $500

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 Asian pottery vase converted to a

table lamp, vase 8 1/4"
$400 - $600

20 Moorcroft pottery pansy vase, 9 1/2".
$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Satsuma signed tea service for six on

14" square tray.
$500 - $750

22 Pair of celadon vases with 6 character
mark, one chip on base, 11". 125 Victorian inlaid mahogany bow front

chest of drawers.
$250 - $500

Lot # 125

126 Chinese polychrome vase decorated
with Longma and script, 9 1/2".

$250 - $500

Lot # 126



$400 - $600

Lot # 121

Lot # 122
122 Watercolour in manner of Hendriks

Wybrand, 5 1/2" x 19 3/4", "Flowers"
$400 - $600

121 Asian bronze figure of a young man
resting with fitted stand, 6". $250 - $500

Lot # 123

Lot # 124
124 Georgian carved mahogany tripod

table.
$150 - $300

123 Oil on panel indistinctly signed
Leopard, 9 1/2" x 12 1/2, "Interior
Scene - Men at t 24 Chinese Sang de Boeuf ginger jar, 9"

diameter.
$200 - $300

Lot # 24

25 Pair of Chinese export porcelain birds,
12".

$250 - $500

Lot # 25



26 19th century marble top Kingwood and
ormolu vitrine, 56 1/4".

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 26
27 Oil on board signed S.R.Wombill

1894, 20" x 24", "Ladas".
$400 - $600

Lot # 27

119 German figural lamp marked
Fraureuth Porcelain, 20"-(white chip
on end of shovel).

$150 - $300

Lot # 119
120 Pair of 18th century porcelain figures,

9 1/2", "Gardeners".
$125 - $175

Lot # 120



$500 - $700

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 Victorian papier mache two

compartment tea caddy.
$100 - $200

115 Antique pair of Imperial Court court
chair covers signed on reverse, 45" x
19 1/4".

$500 - $750

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 ZNR-800 Silver tea set with ashtray,

etc. 146oz. troy, 20 1/2".
$1,500 - $3,000

117 Antique Russian silver candleholder
dated 1869, 13".

$250 - $350

Lot # 28

Lot # 29
29 KPM Berlin cabinet cup and saucer,

3/8" diameter, "3 Spires Scene" - sml.
chip.

$100 - $150

28 19th C. Neo-Classical style vase with
putti and nude design, 16 1/4.

$400 - $600

Lot # 30

Lot # 31
31 Franz Bergman Austrian cold painted

three figure bronze, 5 1/2" h x 5 1/4"
W.

$500 - $1,000

30 Imari patterned Royal Crown Derby
2451 china part tea service.



$100 - $150

Lot # 32

Lot # 33
33 Vienna bronze of a girl with

tambourine marked Bergman, 3 1/2".
$100 - $150

32 Vienna bronze of a laying boy with
fiddle marked Bergman, 3 3/4".

$400 - $600

Lot # 34

Lot # 35
35 Oil on canvas signed Maurice C.

Wilks, 20" x 24", "Antrim Farmyard".
$1,500 - $2,500

34 Early Walter Dexter raku from the
artists personal collection, 15".

$150 - $300

Lot # 111

Lot # 112
112 Blue & white ovoid snuff bottle with

dragon scene, 3 character mark, 2
1/2".

$150 - $300

111 Chinese Export blue and white sauce
boat, 8 1/2".

$300 - $500

Lot # 113

Lot # 114
114 Royal Delft plaque dated 1898 with

battleship scene, 22" x 15 1/2".
$300 - $500

113 Royal Delft plaque dated 1898 with
pastoral scene, 22" x 15 1/2".



108 Meiji Japanese lacquered inkstone
and stationary box, 10 3/4" x 8 3/4"

$300 - $500

Lot # 108

$250 - $350

Lot # 109

Lot # 110
110 Japanese Meiji cloisonne vase

decorated with butterflies - Kyoto,
11".

$150 - $300

109 Pair of Japanese Meiji cloisonne
vases with brown field, 12".

$250 - $500

Lot # 36

Lot # 37
37 Miniature portrait of Captain Cook on

vellum, 2 6/8" x 2 1/8".
$250 - $500

36 Antique leather & brass studded
domed chest.

$125 - $175

Lot # 38

Lot # 39
39 Antique map of Shropshire by John

Speed 1626, 15 1/2" x 20 1/4".
$150 - $300

38 Victorian brass mounted ebony
travelling case with two inkwells, 5
1/4".



40 Satsuma signed 4 7/8" circular lidded
jar.

$200 - $400

Lot # 40
41 Satsuma signed hexagonal 5" bowl.

$150 - $300

Lot # 41 $100 - $200

Lot # 105

Lot # 106
106 Pair of Chinese cups with saucers, 5"

diameter.
$100 - $200

105 Chinese blue & white bowl, 4 1/8"
diameter.

107 Japanese Meiji cloisonne six panel
vase with goldstone field, 9 3/4".

$150 - $300

Lot # 107



102 Chinese polychromes ginger jar with
carved wooden lid, 8 3/4" with lid.

$250 - $500

Lot # 102

$250 - $500

Lot # 103

Lot # 104
104 Asian rootwood carved Luohan, 6

5/8".
$150 - $250

103 Asian porcelain charger, 23 3/4". 42 Satsuma signed square shaped 5 1/4"
bowl.

$200 - $400

Lot # 42
43 Japanese "Ando Jubei" mark

cloisonne silver wire vase,
"Chrysanthenum", 9 3/4".

$250 - $500

Lot # 43



$150 - $300

Lot # 44

Lot # 45
45 Jade cup, 2 1/8".

$150 - $300

44 Blue & white field cylindrical snuff
bottle, 4 character mark, 2 7/8".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Oil on panel in the manner of Jacobus

A. Vrolijk, 11 1/2"x 20 1/2" , "Dutch
Winter Landscape"

$750 - $1,250

46 Gilded cane sided settee & three
chairs from "The Empress".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 99

Lot # 100
100 Inuit hardstone bear signed Henry

1965, 6 3/4".
$250 - $350

99 Etching & Aquatint signed Reynold
Weidenaar 1947 "Locomotive Shop",
13" x 16 7/8". 101 Antique Chinese porcelain lidded

vase signed on reverse, 12".
$800 - $1,200

Lot # 101



$150 - $300

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 Impressive Meissen gold & white cup

and saucer, 6 3/4" diameter.
$100 - $150

95 Footed jardiniere with putti and floral
decorated in pink, signed E. Lartigus,
16"

$200 - $400

Lot # 97

Lot # 98
98 Art glass perfume marked Sabino, 5

4/8".
$100 - $200

97 Art glass Houppes Box impressed R.
Lalique, 5 1/2" diameter.

$150 - $300

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 Set of 6 Mintons hand painted

luncheon plates retailed by Birks, 9
4/8".

$100 - $200

48 2 Lowestoft underglazed blue scallop
shaped pickle dishes, C1770, 4 1/4".

$500 - $750

Lot # 50

Lot # 51
51 12 Royal Doulton E4947 gold

encrusted soup bowls, 9".
$100 - $150

50 Set of four Adam style candlesticks
Birmingham 1908, 12".



$100 - $150

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Pair of Antique brass wall mirrors with

3 holders and bird with putti
decoration.

$150 - $300

52 8 Royal Doulton H.394 Lovington
Bros. dinner plates, 10 1/2".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Pair of Satsuma signed 12" vases on

stands.
$400 - $600

54 Japanese lacquer "Nobleman's" 3 tier
cabinet bearing the Prince of Soma
crests, 40".

$250 - $500

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 Unsigned oil on canvas, 19 1/2" x 25

1/2", "The Gathering".
$500 - $1,000

91 Chinese elaborately carved marble
inset hardwood jardiniere stand.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 Pair of 18th century porcelain figures

bearing Gold Anchor, 13".
$400 - $600

93 19th century German carved walnut
cabinet.



89 Chinese polychrome vase decorated
with interior and exterior scenes, 17".

$400 - $600

Lot # 89
90 Large Famille Rose enameled nine-

peach vase bearing Qianlong mark, 18
3/4".

$2,500 - $5,000

Lot # 90

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 56

Lot # 57
57 Rare 6 piece Japanese Meiji period

cloisonne progression set with enamel
samples.

$400 - $600

56 Japanese Meiji wired and wireless
vase in manner of Sosuke decorated
with owl,14 1/2".

58 Blue & white field cylindrical snuff
bottle, "Two Men", 4 character mark.

$150 - $300

Lot # 58



59 Chinese blue & white dragon
decorated garden seat, 18 1/2".

$250 - $500

Lot # 59
60 Early Chinese stone buddha, 10 1/4"

in height.
$250 - $500

Lot # 60
87 Asian antique urn with lid decorated

with dragons and Phoenix - signed
24".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 87
88 Japanese Meiji ginbari and standard

cloisonne covered urn, 10 3/4 h x
8"wide.

$400 - $600

Lot # 88



$250 - $500

Lot # 83

Lot # 84
84 Late 19th / early 20th century carved

argillite Thunderbird dish, 13 1/4".
$1,000 - $1,500

83 19th century painting on porcelain, 6
5/8" x 7 5/8", "The Herder".

$500 - $750

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 19th century continental milk glass

casket containing six scent bottles, 6
3/4 wide.

$150 - $200

85 Native carved cedar loon signed
Simon Charlie 7/86, 20"

61 Art glass vase signed Galle, 9 1/2".
$300 - $500

Lot # 61
62 Art glass vase signed Galle, 4 3/4".

$200 - $400

Lot # 62



$250 - $500

Lot # 63

Lot # 64
64 Art Nouveau bronze based table lamp

with slag glass shade, 22".
$250 - $500

63 Art Nouveau pottery two handled
figured vase signed, 15 1/4".

$150 - $300

Lot # 65

Lot # 66
66 Japanese cloisonne silver wire vase,

"Orchids", 12 1/4".
$200 - $400

65 Jade bowl, 2 1/4" diameter.

$300 - $500

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Pair of paintings signed E.Hunten, 11

1/2" x 17 1/2", "Horse & Wagons".
$500 - $1,000

79 Victorian carved mahogany cheval
mirror fitted with brass candlesticks.

$250 - $500

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 Moorcroft vase signed William, 9 3/4",

"Hibiscus".
$300 - $500

81 Bronze signed Muller (Hans), 18 1/2",
"Roaring Stag".



$250 - $500

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Wayne Ngan pot with lid, 7 1/4".

$300 - $500

76 Early Wayne Ngan magenta bowl, 8
1/2".

78 Victorian inlaid rosewood mirrored
back display cabinet.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 78

$250 - $500

Lot # 67

Lot # 68
68 19th century Chinese porcelain

plaque, 10" x 15", "Landscape".
$250 - $500

67 Pair of finely worked Satsuma vases,
5".

$150 - $300

Lot # 69

Lot # 70
70 Satsuma Koro incense burner, 3 1/4"

diameter.
$125 - $175

69 Satsuma signed butterfly decorated 6 "
shaped bowl.



71 Walnut & marquetry longcase clock
marked Charles Lowndes Pall Mall
C.1682-1710.

$5,000 - $7,500

Lot # 71
72 Planchon Au Palais - Royal miniature

19th century bracket clock, 8".
$250 - $500

Lot # 72 73 French silver blue lined sucrier with lid
by Alphonse Debain, 7 1/2".

$200 - $300

Lot # 73

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Wayne Ngan exquisite brush stroke

vase, 9 3/4".
$500 - $1,000

74 Polished bronze signed G.
Charpentier 5/8, 15 1/2", "Woman with
a mirror".


